

Managers of the International Registry of Mobile Assets

Business Continuity Policy Statement

This Policy, which is approved by the Managing Director, establishes Aviareto's commitment to its Business Continuity Management System and the requirements of the ISO 22301:2019 International Standard.

Information is an important business asset of significant value to the company and needs to be protected from threats that could potentially disrupt business continuity. This policy has been written to provide a mechanism to establish procedures to protect against security threats and minimise the impact of security incidents.

The overall objective of this Business Continuity Management System (BCMS) is to fully and reliably ensure the continued efficient operation of the International Registry and associated services in a manner which maintains adequate standards of confidentiality, data integrity and availability.

Due to the nature of its business, the needs of its stakeholders and shareholder's objectives, Aviareto has a low appetite for risk. Where it is necessary to accept risks they are controlled and, where possible, insured against.

Management is committed to complying with the requirements and maintaining the effectiveness and continual improvement of the business continuity management system, which supports Aviareto's business strategy. Adequate resources and management energy will be committed to this critical endeayour.

Detailed guidance on procedures to be followed in the event of a disruptive incident can be found in Incident Management Plans, which are accessible to all personnel. This policy is communicated to all employees as part of the Induction Programme and is displayed in reception.

This Business Continuity Management System Policy statement including objectives and plans will be subject to annual re-evaluation for suitability, during the BCMS Management Review.

A copy of this policy is available to all interested parties via the Aviareto website, www.aviareto.aero

Signed:

Title: Managing Director

Date: 11 November 2024

Signed: Elaeue Leavey

Title: Compliance and Risk Manager

Date: 11 November 2024